02-15-2001	
FORM PTO-1594 (Ra : 6-93) (-72 9-0) , RE CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 101616	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harsco Corporation	Name: Harsco Technologies Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 415 North Main Street
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Fairmont State: MN ZIP: 56031
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
S Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Characterists	Corporation-State Minnesota Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
Execution Date: January 12, 2001	is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ❷ No
4. Application number(s) or patent (umber(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Arnold B. Silverman	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC	☐ Enclosed
	△X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number:
44th Fl∞r	·
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219	02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u>√02/14/2001 DBYRHE 00000117 022556 2268637</u> \ DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Sally Novosel	4 Koosel 1-23-01
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Date	
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
0 1	o demonica. Day Asalmamanta

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harsco Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Pennsylvania ("Harsco"), located in Camp Hill, Pennsylvania, and having a principal place of

business at 350 Poplar Church Road, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011, is the record owner of the

trademark PK (stylized) and corresponding U.S. trademark Registration No. 2,268,637, dated

August 10, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Harsco Technologies Corporation ("Harsco Technologies"), a corporation

organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, located in Fairmont, Minnesota, and having

a principal place of business at 415 North Main Street, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031, is desirous

of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for

other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Harsco does

hereby assign unto Harsco Technologies all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and

the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

This Assignment is executed this 12 day of Innuary

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

Harsco Corporation

Senior Vice President, Chief Administrative Officer,

General Counsel and Secretary

J0515300

TRADEMARK REEL: 002235 FRAME: 0851